
General $998,373

Capital Outlay $491,714

Special Education $50,800

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.853

Owner Occupied $4.147

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $8.581

Special Education $1.670

Bond Redemption $0.499

Capital Outlay $2.400

2021 Payable 2022 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,705,553

$0

$197,057

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,902,610Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2021 Payable 2022
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $283,827,438

Owner Occupied $89,948,918

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $39,047,145

Total $412,823,501

December 2021 Federal Child Count*

12.1

22.2%

33.8

$47,564Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

13.0

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 259.680

9-12 109.881

275.597

117.976

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 410.885 436.899

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment 440

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 25

District Dropout Rate 1.1%

% Special Needs Students* 15.7%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 10.9%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

93.9%

25

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 222

Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment 395

Educational Funds $11,177

Sparsity $0

Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment 403.89

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

11

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

20.5

21.8

18.0

21.9

20.7

69

2021-2022 Profile of McCook Central School District 43-7

Home County: Mc Cook

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 41.324 43.326

200 E Essex Ave, Salem, SD  57058

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $59,688

as of 12/27/2022



Bond Redemption $206,725

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,896,282

PK Instruction $5,668

Adult Instruction $0

$594,493

$3,857

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $245,315

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,461,553

County $22,567

State $1,759,438

Federal $392,478

Total $3,636,036

$1,033,608

$0

$0

$207,740

$746,587

$0

$197,057

$1,268

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,241,348 $944,912

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$74,144

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$327,768

$414,920

$141,841

$0

$19,871

$0

$40,000

$12,700

$0

$0

$311,465

$23,602

$152,749

$46,579

$111,064

$0

$208,663

$0

$53,699

$234,172

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$120,966 $0 $4,252

$0 $0 $0

$417,215 $876,419 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,755,451

$58,416

$0

$224,016

$304,893

$81,207

$0

$137,024

$7,285

$18,960

$9,606

$0

$0

$139,352

$422,528

$8,023

$0

$65,961

$111,341

$26,934

$0

$50,952

$1,024

$6,044

$701

$0

$0

$17,979

$272,727

$3,898

$0

$176,293

$33,765

$14,762

$0

$291,870

$269,216

$244,462

$0

$0

$0

$72,835

$274,241

$811

$0

$34,118

$6,500

$2,185

$0

$52,715

$8,380

$45,279

$1,926

$0

$0

$38,750

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$721,319

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$5,000

$130

$0

$39,753

$7,000

$15,741

$288

$0

$518,190

$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

McCook Central School District 43-7

Other Enterprise

$0

$328,617 $317,786

$3,569,975 $1,518,229 $912,993Total Expenditures

$2,736,210 $711,487 $1,379,828 $464,906 $721,319 $586,101


