as of 12/27/2022

2021-2022 Profile of McCook Central School District 43-7

200 E Essex Ave, Salem, SD 57058

Home County: Mc Cook Area in Square Miles: 222

Stu	dent	Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment	440
Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment	395
Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment	403.89
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	25
December 2021 Federal Child Count*	69
% Special Needs Students*	15.7%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	10.9%
District Dropout Rate	1.1%
District Attendance Rate	93.9%
Student to Staff Ratio	13.0
Number of Graduates	25

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$47,564
Avg Years of Experience	12.1
% with Advanced Degrees	22.2%
Certified Instructional Staff	33.8
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	18.0
Math	21.8
Reading	20.5
Science	21.9
Composite Score	20.7
Number Tested	11

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$59,688

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	41.324	43.326
KG-8	259.680	275.597
9-12	109.881	117.976
Total	410.885	436.899

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$11,177

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$1,902,610
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$197,057
Sparsity	\$0
Special Education	\$0
General Aid	\$1,705,553

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2021 Payable 2022 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$412,823,501
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$39,047,145
Owner Occupied	\$89,948,918
Agricultural	\$283,827,438

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$998,373
Capital Outlay	\$491,714
Special Education	\$50,800
Impact Aid	

2021 Payable 2022 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.853
Owner Occupied	\$4.147
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$8.581
Special Education	\$1.670
Capital Outlay	\$2.400
Bond Redemption	\$0.499

^{*} District has an opt out of general fund levy.

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue
Local	\$1,461,553	\$1,033,608	\$746,587	Impact Aid	Impact Aid \$0
County	\$22,567	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	Bond Redemption \$208,663
State	\$1,759,438	\$0	\$197,057	Capital Projects	Capital Projects \$0
Federal	\$392,478	\$207,740	\$1,268	Food Service	Food Service \$328,617
Total	\$3,636,036	\$1,241,348	\$944,912	Other Enterprise	Other Enterprise \$53.699

Expenditure by Fund

_					
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		
K-12 Instruction	\$1,896,282	\$234,172	\$594,493		
PK Instruction	\$5,668	\$0	\$3,857		
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Student/Staff Services	\$327,768	\$19,871	\$152,749		
Administration Services	\$414,920	\$0	\$46,579		
Fiscal Services	\$120,966	\$0	\$4,252		
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Operation/Maint. Services	\$417,215	\$876,419	\$0		
Transportation Services	\$141,841	\$40,000	\$111,064		
Other Support Services	\$0	\$12,700	\$0		
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Debt Service	\$0	\$311,465	\$0		
Co-Curricular	\$245,315	\$23,602	\$0		
Total Expenditures	\$3,569,975	\$1,518,229	\$912,993		

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,755,451	\$422,528	\$272,727	\$274,241	\$0	\$0
PK Instruction	\$58,416	\$8,023	\$3,898	\$811	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$224,016	\$65,961	\$176,293	\$34,118	\$0	\$0
Administration Services	\$304,893	\$111,341	\$33,765	\$6,500	\$0	\$5,000
Fiscal Services	\$81,207	\$26,934	\$14,762	\$2,185	\$0	\$130
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$137,024	\$50,952	\$291,870	\$52,715	\$721,319	\$39,753
Transportation Services	\$7,285	\$1,024	\$269,216	\$8,380	\$0	\$7,000
Other Support Services	\$18,960	\$6,044	\$244,462	\$45,279	\$0	\$15,741
Community Services	\$9,606	\$701	\$0	\$1,926	\$0	\$288
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$518,190
Co-Curricular	\$139,352	\$17,979	\$72,835	\$38,750	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$2,736,210	\$711,487	\$1,379,828	\$464,906	\$721,319	\$586,101

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.